] Association

Merger

Change of Name

| Limited Partnership

ommissioner of Patents and Trader

1. Name of conveying party(ies):

Eagle-Picher Industries, Inc.

] Individual(s) General Partnership

] Other_

X] Corporation-State

] Yes [X] No

3. Nature of conveyance:

Assignment Security Agreement

A. Trademark Application No.(s)

Name Fadia R. Hindi, Esq.,

Other Execution Date: 5/31/00

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?

4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence

Address Lowenstein Sandler PC, 65 Livingston Avenue

concerning document should be mailed:

City Roseland State New Jersey ZIP 07068

57/06/2000 DNGUYEN 00000151 1221728

07-10-2000

07	-10-2000	ET	
	1398778	s or copy thereof:	
	2. Name and address of	receiving party(ies):	
	Name: Longwood Engine	eered Products, Inc.	
	Address: 325 Columbia	Turnpike	<u> </u>
	City: Florham Park Sta	te: New Jersey ZIP:	07992
nership	Additional name(s) and ac	ldress(es) attached?	
		iship	
	[] Association		- ii
	[] Limited Partnership [X] Corporation-State _		
		Delaware	
Nama	If assignee is not domicile designation is attached:	ed in the United States, a d	lomestic representative
Name	[] Yes [] No		
	(Designation must be a se Additional name(s) & add	parate document from Assircss(cs) attached? [] Y	signment) 'es [] No
lditional numbers	793,038 attached? [] Yes [X] ?	No	NS.
	involved: Three	Teations and registration	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4	H)\$120.00 E	
	[] Enclosed [] Authorized to be c	harged to deposit account	
	8. Deposit account num	ber:	
	(Attach duplicate copy of	f this page if paying by de	posit account)
DO NO	OT USE THIS SPACE		
mation is true and	correct and any attached copy is	a true copy of the origina	I document.
Juan	Signature		Date Su
	Total number of pages ir	acluding cover sheet	— <u>*</u>
			90 I.E

9. Statement and signature.

FC:402

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached cor-

Name of Person Signing

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks **Box Assignments** Washington, DC 20231

40.00 DP

06/05/2000Hz9d01!.doc

TRADEMARK REEL: 002097 FRAME: 0953

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Eagle-Picher Industries, Inc. ("Assignor"), an Ohio corporation having its principal place of business at Suite 500, 250 E. Fifth Street, Cincinnati, OH 45202 hereby is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the following trademarks: Orcomatic, Registration No. 1,221,728; Orcotite, Registration No. 395,057; and Ortex, Registration No. 793,038 (hereinafter referred to individually and collectively as "Trademarks").

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, transfer and assign all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, including, without limitation, the goodwill associated therewith to Longwood Engineered Products, Inc., a Delaware corporation. Assignor further authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to record trademark registrations, applications and title thereto, to record the Trademarks and title thereto as the property of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

Assignor has, by a duly authorized officer, caused the above Assignment to be executed at Cincinnati, Ohio this 31st day of May, 2000.

Witness

New

EAGLE-PICHER INDUSTRIES, INC.

Name: DAVID G. KRALL

Title: GENERAL COUNSEL, SECRETARY AND VICE PRESIDENT

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002097 FRAME: 0954

STATE OF _	NJ)
COUNTY OF _	ESSEX) ss.)

On this 31st day of May, 2000, before me personally appeared ON UID KRAW, who executed the same for the uses and purposes therein specified.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 7 / (7 / 2004)

JANE M. WOJSLAWOWICZ Notary Public of New Jersey Commission Expires 7-17-2004

#1818 v1 - Trademark Assignment

RECORDED: 06/07/2000

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002097 FRAME: 0955